INTRODUCTION
Pei Asset Management is glad to present this new version
of the vehicle’s annual management report to Pei’s
investors. The Investor Relations and Communications
team has worked for the last two years in strengthening
the tools through which we contact investors and Pei's
stakeholders in general.
The dynamics sought to generate through the monthly

Telephone: (+ 57-1) 2105040 Ext. 221
03 Investors’ Representative
1. International Securities Identification Numbering System
2. Distributable Cash Flow
TECHNICAL SHEET - ESTRATEGIAS INMOBILIARIAS’ SECURITIES - TEIS
Type of Security Estrategias Inmobiliarias’ Equity Securities –
“TEIS”, fungible, regardless of the tranche under
which they are issued.
ISIN1 CODE COV34PT00013
Term 99 Years as of February 2, 2006, extendable.
Amount of Authorized Program COP 5,000,000,000,000.oo - COP 5 billion
pesos
Amount Issued as of To Date COP 3,716,684,160,000.oo
Last Issue Date June 25, 2019
Currency Colombian pesos (COP)
Circulation Rules
Nominative
Securities Outstanding 431,422 Equity Securities
Preemption Rights Investors appearing as “TEIS” owners in
DECEVAL’s entry records ledger on the date of
publication of any new tranche’s offer notice,
shall have a preemption right corresponding to
their total number of TEIS outstanding on such
date.
Recipients
The public in general, including pension and
cesantías funds
Payment Method
Upon maturity
Amortization of Capital NO
FCD2 Periodicity Semiannual (August and February)
Securities Rating Agency BRC STANDARD & POOR’S
Last report date
April 09, 2019
TEIS Program Rating "i-AAA"
Portfolio Management Effectiveness Rating "G-aaa"
DEBT SECURITIES
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET - ORDINARY BONDS
1. Issuer’s Information
Name of Issuer Estrategias Inmobiliarias Trust
Tin 800,256,769
DV 6 Jairo Corrales - General Manager
City Bogota
 Jimena Maya - Investor Relations
Manager
2. Real Estate Manager’s Information
Name of Issuer Pei Asset Management Contact Ana Maria Bernal
Address Calle 80 # 11-42 Floor 10
Telephone 744 8999
City Bogota
3. Management Agent
Name Fiduciaria Corficolombiana S.A.
Contact Edwin Diaz
 Johanna Patricia Alomía
Title Pei Manager
 Accounting and Tax Manager
Telephone 744 8999
 3538795 Ext. 2031
4. Ordinary Bondholders’ Legal Representative
Name Fiduciaria Itaú
Contact Jesus Quintero
Email jesus.quintero@itau.co
Telephone 5818181 Ext. 5143
5. Issue’s Information
Type of Security Offered Ordinary Bonds
Circulation Rules Registered Bonds